10-22-2007

103455080

U.S. PTO 11/973688 10/10/2007

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks:		original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Ty	/pe	Conveyance Type				
New Resultationies	· (Non Doordoti)	Assignment Assignment	☐ Security /	Security Agreement		
Document ID	n (Non-Recordation) #	License	☐ Change of	of Name		
Correction of	PTO Error Frame	☐ Merger	☐ Other			
L Keel#	#	U.S. Government				
Corrective Do		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
☐ Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departme	ental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
			<u> </u>	Execution Date Month Day Year	_	
Name (line 1)	RON SMALLING			10 09 2007		
					-	
Name (line 2)						
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				World Day Year	7	
					J	
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Receiving Party	01441110110110111101111011		onal names of	receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	SMALLING MEDICAL VEN	TURES, LLC		☐ If document to be record		
Name (line 2)	·			is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
				domiciled in the United an appointment of a do		
Address (line 1)	4271 E. Woodland			representative is attach (Designation must be a		
4 data-an (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				roagratient./		
Address (line 3)	Springfield	Missouri		65809	1	
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	2 —	
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the	e first Receivi	ng Party only.	773688	
Name	Joseph L. Johnson				=	
Address (line 1)	Lathrop & Gage LC				<u>8</u>	
Address (line 2)	1845 S. National				***	
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 4288				8 60 60 63	
Address (line 4)	Springfield, MO 65808-4288				\$ \$	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reportin	ng for this collection of information is	estimated to average approximate eded to complete the Cover Shee	ely 30 minutes pet. Send comme	per Cover Sheet to be recorded ents regarding this burden esting eformation and Regulatory Affa	mete to the	

Public ourden reporting to this document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this during the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this during this during this during the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this during this

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(417) 886-2000				
Name Joseph L. Johnson					
Address (line 1) Lathrop & Gage LC					
Address (line 2) 1845 S. National					
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 4288					
Address (line 4) Springfield, MO 65808-4288					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	tent Number(s)				
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40					
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ☒ Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0600				
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Spranges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	10/9/2007				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Ron Smalling, a citizen of the United States of America, resident of 4271

E. Woodland, Springfield, Missouri 65809; have invented a new and useful product in

PRESSURE ASSIST SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING VASCULAR HEMOSTASIS AND

ASSOCIATED METHOD for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United

States; and

WHEREAS, Smalling Medical Ventures, LLC, a limited liability company duly

organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal place of business at

4271 E. Woodland, Springfield, Missouri 65809, has ownership rights under contract and

pursuant to the statutes and laws of the United States, in, to and under said invention, said

application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in

the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Ron Smalling

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Smalling Medical Ventures, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the

world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification

prepared, and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

therefore;

(b) said application;

Docket No. 473197 SPFDDOCS 278001v1

PATENT

REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0410

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

(e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed
 applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(I) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Smalling Medical Ventures, LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED this 10 day of October, 2007.

DONISMALLING

SPFDDOCS 278001v1

PATENT REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0411

STATE OF MISSOURI)
) ss
COLINITY OF CDEENIE	1

day of October, 2007, before me personally appeared RON SMALLING, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forthe

My Commission Expires:

JACQUELYNE R. MOUNTCASTLE Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Greene County

My Commission Expires November 19, 2008 Commission # 04408235

SPFDDOCS 278001v1

RECORDED: 10/10/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0412